GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1473
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015

BACKLOG VACANCIES
Rori Shri Charanjeet Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the backlog vacancies of SCs/ STs/OBCs in all Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs), Indian Institutes of Management (IMs), National Institutes of Technology (NITs) and Central Government educational institutions; and

(b) the total number of above category persons working in the said institutions as on 31 Dece- mber, 2014 compared to 31
December, 2013 insti- tute and category-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a)&(b): The detail of backlog vacancies of SCs/ STs/OBCs in all Indian Institutes of Technology (IlTs), and National Institutes of Technology (NITs) is available on Annexure — | and the number of SC/ST/OBC persons working in IITs, IIMs, NITs and IISERs is
available on Annexure-Il.
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